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W
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F
W
23
24

BEAUTI
FUL

LAND
SCAPE



WARM
SIDE

OF 
ICE



6 7

FW 23 24

CRO5643 DRESS  CRO5634 DRESS 



8 9

FW 23 24

CRO5680 JACKET
CRO5681 PANTS 

CRO5458 SWEATER
CRO5681 PANTS CRO5400 SWEATER

CRO5681 PANTS
CRO5456 SWEATER

CRO5681 PANTS 



11

FW 23 24

10

CRO5618 JACKET
CRO5619 PANTS 

CRO5485 SWEATER
CRO5675 T-SHIRT  
CRO5619 PANTS 

CRO5435 SWEATER 
CRO5619 PANTS 

CRO5469 GILET
CRO5675 T-SHIRT 

CRO5619 PANTS 



13

FW 23 24

12

CRO5474 SWEATER 
CRO5682 SKIRT CRO5433 DRESS 

CRO5447 CARDIGAN 
CRO5448 SWEATER

CRO5682 SKIRT 
CRO5688 BELT

CRO5450 SWEATER 
CRO5415 SKIRT



COLD
IS THE 

EXCUSE



17

FW 23 24

16

CRO5610 JACKET
CRO5611 PANTS 

CRO5488 SWEATER
CRO5611 PANTS 

CRO5459 SWEATER
CRO5611 PANTS 

CRO5444 SWEATER
CRO5611 PANTS 

CRO5492 SWEATER
CRO5611 PANTS 



18 19

FW 23 24

CRO5601 COAT
CRO5414 KIMONO 
CRO5415 SKIRT

CRO5656 COAT 
CRO5490 SWEATER
CRO5658 SHORTS 

CRO5414 KIMONO 
CRO5415 SKIRT

CRO5490 SWEATER
CRO5658 SHORTS



20 21

FW 23 24

CRO5679 DRESS 

CRO5673 T-SHIRT
CRO5678 PANTS 
CRO5685 BELT

CRO5402 SWEATER
CRO5673 T-SHIRT

CRO5678 PANTS 
CRO5685 BELT

CRO5467 SWEATER
CRO5678 PANTS 



22 23

FW 23 24

		
CRO5603 COAT 
CRO5503 SCARF 

CRO5480 SWEATER
CRO5641 PANTS 

CRO5481 SWEATER
CRO5641 PANTS 

CRO5431 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS 

CRO5461 SWEATER
CRO5686 BELT

CRO5641 PANTS 



24 25

FW 23 24

CRO5663 JACKET 
CRO5664 PANTS 

CRO5441 SWEATER
CRO5664 PANTS 

CRO5440 SWEATER
CRO5664 PANTS 



26 27

FW 23 24

CRO5482 SWEATER
CRO5638 PANTS

CRO5416 SWEATER
CRO5638 PANTS 

CRO5457 SWEATER
CRO5638 PANTS 



28 29

FW 23 24

CRO5425 SWEATER
CRO5661 PANTS

CRO5493 SWEATER
CRO5661 PANTS 

CRO5464 SWEATER
CRO5661 PANTS 



30 31

FW 23 24

CRO5636 JACKET
CRO5624 PANTS

CRO5615 T-SHIRT
CRO5624 PANTS
CRO5502 SCARF



32 33

FW 23 24

CRO5430 SWEATER
CRO5624 PANTS 

CRO5445 SWEATER
CRO5624 PANTS 

CRO5438 SWEATER
CRO5624 PANTS 

CRO5403 SWEATER
CRO5624 PANTS 



COLORS
AND

LIGHT
OF

FOREST



36 37

FW 23 24

CRO5426 SWEATER
CRO5427 PANTS 

CRO5633 DRESS
CRO5687 BELT  CRO5616 DRESS



38 39

FW 23 24

CRO5662 DRESS  CRO5642 DRESS CRO5628 DRESS  CRO5649 DRESS 



41

FW 23 24

40

CRO5652 SHIRT
CRO5653 SKIRT 

CRO5405 SWEATER
CRO5653 SKIRT 

CRO5650 COAT
CRO5405 SWEATER

CRO5653 SKIRT 



42 43

FW 23 24

CRO5409 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS 

CRO5423 SWEATER
CRO5640 PANTS 

CRO5408 SWEATER
CRO5640 PANTS 

CRO5471 SWEATER
CRO5472 SKIRT 



44 45

FW 23 24

CRO5606 JACKET
CRO5607 PANTS 

CRO5465 SWEATER
CRO5607 PANTS 

CRO5404 SWEATER
CRO5607 PANTS 

CRO5645 SHIRT
CRO5607 PANTS 



47

FW 23 24

46

CRO5602 COAT
CRO5645 SHIRT 

CRO5421 SWEATER
CRO5665 PANTS 

CRO5454 SWEATER
CRO5665 PANTS 



BE PART
OF THE

LAND
SCAPE

BE PART
OF THE

LAND
SCAPE



51

FW 23 24

50

CRO5486 CARDIGAN
CRO5677 T-SHIRT
CRO5637 SKIRT 

CRO5479 CARDIGAN
CRO5623 PANTS 



52 53

FW 23 24

CRO5604 GILET
CRO5632 T-SHIRT
CRO5640 PANTS 

CRO5412 JACKET
CRO5646 SHIRT
CRO5626 SKIRT 

CRO5437 SWEATER
CRO5442 PANTS 

CRO5646 SHIRT
CRO5626 SKIRT 



54 55

FW 23 24

CRO5654 JACKET
CRO5673 T-SHIRT
CRO5655 PANTS 

CRO5417 SWEATER
CRO5655 PANTS

CRO5673 T-SHIRT
CRO5655 PANTS 

CRO5483 SWEATER
CRO5655 PANTS 



57

FW 23 24

56

CRO5620 JACKET
CRO5621 PANTS 

CRO5489 SWEATER
CRO5621 PANTS

CRO5432 KIMONO
CRO5621 PANTS 



58 59

FW 23 24

CRO5468 SWEATER
CRO5666 SKIRT 

CRO5462 SWEATER
CRO5613 SHIRT
CRO5641 PANTS

CRO5475 SWEATER
CRO5666 SKIRT 

CRO5613 SHIRT
CRO5641 PANTS 



60 61

FW 23 24

CRO5659 BOMBER
CRO5660 SKIRT 

CRO5614 SHIRT
CRO5658 SHORTS

CRO5657 JACKET
CRO5614 SHIRT

CRO5658 SHORTS 
CRO5476 SWEATER

CRO5622 SHORTS 



THE CHARM 
OF THE 

NORTHERN 
LIGHTS



65

FW 23 24

64

CRO5670 DRESS 
CRO5672 SHIRT
CRO5639 PANTS

CRO5673 T-SHIRT
CRO5639 PANTS 



66 67

FW 23 24

CRO5600 COAT
CRO5491 T-SHIRT
CRO5639 PANTS 

CRO5477 SWEATER
CRO5638 PANTSCRO5436 DRESS 

CRO5484 SWEATER
CRO5630 SKIRT 



68 69

FW 23 24

CRO5494 SWEATER
CRO5639 PANTS

CRO5478 SWEATER
CRO5639 PANTS

CRO5629 CROSSED
CRO5639 PANTS 

CRO5495 SWEATER
CRO5639 SKIRT 



70 71

FW 23 24

CRO5429 SWEATER
CRO5639 PANTS

CRO5491 T-SHIRT
CRO5641 PANTS

CRO5443 SWEATER
CRO5641 PANTS 

CRO5420 SWEATER
CRO5641 PANTS 



73

FW 23 24

72

CRO5674 T-SHIRT
CRO5639 PANTS

CRO5451 SWEATER
CRO5640 PANTS

CRO5504 HAT
CRO5503 SCARF 

CRO5446 SWEATER
CRO5640 PANTS 



74 75

FW 23 24

BRIGHT
OVERLAYS



77

FW 23 24

76

CRO5453 SWEATER
CRO5612 SHORTS

CRO5422 SWEATER
CRO5612 SHORTS

CRO5418 SWEATER
CRO5612 SHORTS 



79

FW 23 24

78

CRO5651 COAT
CRO5676 T-SHIRT
CRO5635 PANTS

CRO5407 SWEATER
CRO5635 PANTS

CRO5424 SWEATER
CRO5635 PANTS 



81

FW 23 24

80

CRO5648 DRESS
CRO5644 SHIRT
CRO5623 PANTS

CRO5420 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS 



83

FW 23 24

82

CRO5473 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS

CRO5470 SHIRT
CRO5623 PANTS

CRO5617 COAT
CRO5413 SWEATER 



85

FW 23 24

84

CRO5428 SWEATER
CRO5639 PANTS

CRO5463 SWEATER
CRO5609 PANTS

CRO5452 SWEATER
CRO5609 PANTS 

CRO5449 SWEATER
CRO5609 PANTS 



COLOR
ECLIPSE



89

FW 23 24

88

CRO5627 JUMPSUIT
CRO5631 SHIRT

CRO5639 PANTS 



91

FW 23 24

90

CRO5608 GILET
CRO5609 PANTS

CRO5668 T-SHIRT
CRO5609 PANTS

CRO5419 CARDIGAN
CRO5608 GILET

CRO5609 PANTS 



92 93

FW 23 24

CRO5667 DRESS CRO5684 JUMPSUITCRO5434 DRESS  CRO5401 DRESS 



DARK
SIDE

OF
LIGHT



96 97

FW 23 24

CRO5669 DRESS CRO5683 DRESSCRO5625 DRESS 
CRO5410 JACKET

CRO5411 PANTS 



98 99

FW 23 24

CRO5487 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS

CRO5605 DOWN JACKET
CRO5413 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS

CRO5413 SWEATER
CRO5623 PANTS 

CRO5605 DOWN JACKET
CRO5413 SWEATER

CRO5623 PANTS 



101

FW 23 24

100

CRO5406 SWEATER
CRO5641 PANTS
CRO5686 BELT

CRO5460 SWEATER
CRO5641 PANTS

CRO5647 SHIRT
CRO5641 PANTS

CRO5686 BELT

CRO5505 HAT
CRO5506 SCARF
CRO5647 SHIRT

CRO5641 PANTS



INDEX
CRO5400 SWEATER  8

CRO5401 DRESS  93

CRO5402 SWEATER  20

CRO5403 SWEATER  33

CRO5404 SWEATER  44

CRO5405 SWEATER  41

CRO5406 SWEATER  100

CRO5407 SWEATER  79

CRO5408 SWEATER  42

CRO5409 SWEATER  42

CRO5410 JACKET  97

CRO5411 PANTS  97

CRO5412 JACKET  53

CRO5413 SWEATER  83, 98, 99

CRO5414 KIMONO  18

CRO5415 SKIRT  13, 18

CRO5416 SWEATER  27

CRO5417 SWEATER  55

CRO5418 SWEATER  77

CRO5419 CARDIGAN  91

CRO5420 SWEATER  71, 81

CRO5421 SWEATER  47

CRO5422 SWEATER  77

CRO5423 SWEATER  43

CRO5424 SWEATER  79

CRO5425 SWEATER  28

CRO5426 SWEATER  36

CRO5427 PANTS  36

CRO5428 SWEATER  84

CRO5429 SWEATER  70

CRO5430 SWEATER  32

CRO5431 SWEATER  22

CRO5432 KIMONO  57

CRO5433 DRESS  13

CRO5434 DRESS  92

CRO5434 SWEATER  70

CRO5435 SWEATER  10

CRO5436 DRESS  66

CRO5437 SWEATER  52

CRO5438 SWEATER  32

CRO5440 SWEATER  25

CRO5441 SWEATER  25

CRO5442 PANTS  52

CRO5443 SWEATER  70

CRO5444 SWEATER  16

CRO5445 SWEATER  33

CRO5446 SWEATER  73

CRO5447 CARDIGAN  12

CRO5448 SWEATER  12

CRO5449 SWEATER  85

CRO5450 SWEATER  13

CRO5451 SWEATER  73

CRO5452 SWEATER  84

CRO5453 SWEATER  76

CRO5454 SWEATER  47

CRO5456 SWEATER  9

CRO5457 SWEATER  27

CRO5458 SWEATER  9

CRO5459 SWEATER  17

CRO5460 SWEATER  101

CRO5461 PANTS  59

CRO5461 SWEATER  23

CRO5462 SWEATER  59

CRO5463 SWEATER  85

CRO5464 SWEATER  29

CRO5465 SWEATER  45

CRO5467 SWEATER  21

CRO5468 SWEATER  58

CRO5469 GILET  11

CRO5470 SHIRT  83

CRO5471 SWEATER  43

CRO5472 SKIRT  43

CRO5473 SWEATER  82

CRO5474 SWEATER  12

CRO5475 SWEATER  58

CRO5476 SWEATER  61

CRO5477 SWEATER  67

CRO5478 CARDIGAN  69

CRO5480 SWEATER  23

CRO5481 SWEATER  23

CRO5482 SWEATER  26

CRO5483 SWEATER  55

CRO5484 SWEATER  67

CRO5485 SWEATER  11

CRO5486 CARDIGAN  50

CRO5487 SWEATER  98

CRO5488 SWEATER  17

CRO5489 SWEATER  57

CRO5490 SWEATER  19

CRO5491 T-SHIRT  66, 71

CRO5492 SWEATER  17

CRO5493 SWEATER  29

CRO5494 SWEATER  68

CRO5495 SWEATER  69

CRO5502 SCARF  31

CRO5503 SCARF  22, 73

CRO5504 HAT  22, 73, 102

CRO5505 HAT  101

CRO5506 SCARF  101

CRO5600 COAT  66

CRO5601 COAT  18

CRO5602 COAT  46

CRO5603 COAT  22

CRO5604 GILET  52

CRO5605 DOWN JACKET  99

CRO5606 JACKET  44

CRO5607 PANTS  44, 45

CRO5608 GILET  90, 91

CRO5609 PANTS  84, 85, 90, 91

CRO5610 JACKET  16

CRO5611 PANTS  16, 17

CRO5612 SHORTS  76, 77

CRO5613 SHIRT  59, 103

CRO5614 SHIRT  60, 61

CRO5615 T-SHIRT  31

CRO5616 DRESS  37

CRO5617 COAT  83

CRO5618 JACKET  10

CRO5619 PANTS  10, 11

CRO5620 JACKET  56

CRO5621 PANTS  56, 57

CRO5622 SHORTS  61

CRO5623 PANTS  22

CRO5623 PANTS  42, 51, 81, 82, 83, 

98, 99

CRO5624 PANTS  30, 31, 32, 33

CRO5625 DRESS  96

CRO5626 SKIRT  53

CRO5627 JUMPSUIT  88

CRO5628 DRESS  38

CRO5629 CROSSED  68

CRO5630 SKIRT  67

CRO5631 SHIRT  89

CRO5632 T-SHIRT  52

CRO5633 DRESS  37

CRO5634 DRESS  7

CRO5635 PANTS  78, 79

CRO5636 JACKET  30

CRO5637 SKIRT  50

CRO5638 PANTS  26, 27

CRO5638 PANTS  67

CRO5639 PANTS  65, 66, 68, 69, 70, 

72, 84, 89

CRO5640 PANTS  73

CRO5640 PANTS  42, 43, 52, 73

CRO5641 PANTS  23

CRO5641 PANTS  59, 70, 71, 100, 101, 

103

CRO5642 DRESS  39

CRO5643 DRESS  6

CRO5644 SHIRT  81

CRO5645 SHIRT  45, 46

CRO5646 SHIRT  53

CRO5647 SHIRT  100, 101

CRO5648 DRESS  80

CRO5649 DRESS  39

CRO5650 COAT  41

CRO5651 COAT  78

CRO5652 SHIRT  40

CRO5653 SKIRT  40, 41

CRO5654 JACKET  54

CRO5655 PANTS  54, 55

CRO5656 COAT  19

CRO5657 JACKET  60

CRO5658 SHORTS  19, 60, 61

CRO5659 BOMBER  60

CRO5660 SKIRT  60

CRO5661 PANTS  28, 29

CRO5662 DRESS  38

CRO5663 JACKET  24

CRO5664 PANTS  25

CRO5665 PANTS  47

CRO5666 SKIRT  58

CRO5667 DRESS  92

CRO5668 T-SHIRT  91

CRO5669 DRESS  96

CRO5670 DRESS  64

CRO5672 SHIRT  65

CRO5673 T-SHIRT  20, 21

CRO5673 T-SHIRT  54, 65

CRO5674 T-SHIRT  72

CRO5675 T-SHIRT  11

CRO5676 T-SHIRT  78

CRO5677 T-SHIRT  50

CRO5678 PANTS  20, 21

CRO5679 DRESS  20

CRO5680 JACKET  8

CRO5681 PANTS  8, 9

CRO5682 SKIRT  12

CRO5683 DRESS  97

CRO5684 JUMPSUIT  93

CRO5685 BELT  20, 21

CRO5686 BELT  100

CRO5686 BELT  23

CRO5687 BELT  37

CRO5688 BELT  12



THIS IS
YOUR
LAND



BEAUTI
FUL

LAND
SCAPE

F
W
23
24



www.croche.it


